PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FMS, Inc.	04/06/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Storesight Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	3094 Emerson Street
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11350467
Patent Number:	7027999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084400

Email: cindy.baglietto@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Finnegan Henderson et al.
Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09530.0001-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Venk Krishnamoorthy, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOC2339#page1.tif source=DOC2339#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0618

500153544

UU UBD II.

A0565780

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY 2'5 2001

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF.

FMS, INC.

We, Andrew Hoar, the President, Chief Executive Officer and Treasurer, and Ben Quinones, the Secretary of FMS, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, do hereby certify:

- 1. That they are the President, and the Secretary, respectively, of FMS, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. That an amendment to the articles of incorporation of this corporation has been approved by the board of directors.
- 3. The amendment so approved by the board of directors is as follows:

Article One of the articles of incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

FIRST: That the name of the corporation is Storesight Systems, Inc.

CAD11 - CT System Online

PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0619

- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902. California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 4,000,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.
- 5. That this certificate shall become effective upon filing.

 Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the statements contained in the foregoing certificate are true of their own knowledge.

Executed at Palo Alto, California on April 6, 2001.

ANDREW HOAR President

BEN QUINONES

SECRETARY OF

CARLL - CT System Deline

PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 09/19/2006